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Hit List of Dates
April - June 2017

Scoil

Tuesday Mar 21°%, 28"
Thursday May 4%

R.S.A. Cycle Coaching and Road Safety awareness for 3" Class

Monday April 24™ — 28"

Healthy Eating Week

Wednesday April 26™

Liam Carey (Student Teacher) starting with Junior Infants

Monday May 1°*

Public Holiday School Closed

Tuesday May 2™

Presentation of the Fitness Programme 4™ & 5 Class in School

Wednesdy May 3" —
Friday May 26" inclusive

Drumcondra Testing 1 — 6 Classes

Wednesdy May 3™

Cyber Bullying Talk for Classes 2™ — 6™ School Hours
Cyber Bullying Talk for Parents 8:00 p.m. in School Hall

Thursday May 4"

Boys Divisional Football Final 11:00 a.m.
in Milltown/Castlemaine G.A.A. Grounds

Friday May 5t

Sports Team Building Event for all incoming First Years — Killorglin Community
College 1:00 p.m. — 3:00 p.m.

Saturday May 6" First Holy Communion — 2" Class — St Mary’s Church Beaufort 10:30 a.m.
Monday May 8" P.E. Assessment for 4™ & 5" Classes 9:50 a.m. — Killorglin Community College
Tuesday May gth Information Note to Parents re School Tour (Advise your child to start saving

now)

Wednesday May 10"

Transfer afternoon beginning 1:40 p.m. for all incoming First Years — St.
Brendan’s College Killarney

Wednesday May 10™

2" Class — Visit to Milano’s to make their own Pizza

Friday May 12"

Boys County Football Competition — Provisionally Booked

Wednesday May 17

Girls Skills 11:00 a.m. — Milltown/Castlemaine G.A.A. Grounds

M May 22" -
Fric:jr;(:/alzlllayag gth Careers Week
Wednesday May 24" School Sports Day and Down Syndrome Ice-Cream Day — note to follow

Thursday May 25%

Scrudu Béil (Oral Irish Exam)

Friday May 26"

Last day for school tour money to be given in to class teacher

Monday May 29" —
Wednesday May 31°%

Kerry Life Education Mobile — All Classes €4 per child to be given to Class
Teacher before Friday May 26" — Note to follow




st

Thursday June 1

U.C.C. Visit — 6™ Class

Monday June 5"

Public Holiday School Closed

Week of June 6™

New classes to be announced by the teachers to the children for school year
2017/2018

Week of June 6"

Report Cards + Drumcondra Test Results (Sten Scores) + School Calendar for
year 2017/2018 sent home to parents

Week of June 6"

Book Lists for School Year 2017/2018 given to the children

Tuesday June 6"

Wednesday June 7"

Food Dudes Healthy Eating Programme — Bord Bia are rewarding the hard work
of our school’s pupils by providing a special supply of fruit and vegetables for
two days. This delivery of fruit and vegetables will be free of charge, in
individual packets and there will be a portion for all pupils to provide some
extra motivation and inspiration before the summer holidays begin. They are
introducing some new varieties in this delivery to allow our pupils to taste new
produce and to encourage them to bring in a wide selection in their own lunch
boxes.

Wednesday June 7

Induction Day for new children and Junior Infants (attending September 2017)
with their parents/guardians

Thursday June 8%

School Tours - All Classes

Thursday June 15

R.S.A.Talk (Relationships & Sexuality Talk) for 6™ Class with Jane Lewis,
Registered Nurse, Dip., Counselling, Nurse Colposcopist) —9:30 a.m. — 1:00 p.m.
Jane will meet with parents of 6™ Class wishing to attend from 9:30 a.m. — 9:50
a.m.

Friday June 16"

Graduation Mass Ceremony for 6™ Class 7:00 p.m. — Children & Family

Thursday June 22"

End of Year Mass 10:00 a.m.

Friday June 23™

Summer Holidays
School Closed at 12:00 Noon
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